

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 152 OF 2018**  
*(Shailesh Ramaji Narnaware vrs. The Government of India and ors)*

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

*Petitioner in person  
Shri U.M.Aurangabadkar, ASGI for respondent No.1  
Shri S.Y.Deopujari, GP for Respondent No.2, 5, 7 and 11.*

**CORAM: R.K. DESHPANDE AND  
VINAY JOSHI, JJ.**

**DATE: 12th DECEMBER, 2018**

Issue notice for final disposal of the  
matter, returnable on **20.02.2019**.

Shri Aurangabadkar, ASGI waives  
service for respondent No.1.

Learned AGP waives service of notice  
for respondent No. 2, 5, 7 and 11.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Rvjalit**