

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 152 OF 2018

(Shailesh Ramaji Narnaware vrs. Government of India and ors)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Petitioner in person

Shri U.M.Aunragabdkar, ASGI for Respondent No.1

*Shri S.Y.Deopujari, G.P for respondent Nos. 2 to 5, 7, 11
and 12*

Shri S.M.Ukey, Advocate for Respondent No.3

Shri G.A.Kunte, Advocate for Respondent No.13

CORAM: R.K. DESHPANDE AND

S.M.MODAK, JJ.

DATE: 20th MARCH, 2019

It is not in dispute that an amount of Rs.100 Crores has already been sanctioned for the development of Diksha Bhoomi. According to the learned Government Pleader, Diksha Bhoomi which is a trust has to take initiative in the matter.

The Nagpur Improvement Trust has already received an amount of Rs.40 Crores and the steps are being taken. If the trust takes initiative, the project can be expeditiously completed.

Put up this matter on **02.05.2019.**

JUDGE

JUDGE

Rvjalit