

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 152 OF 2018

Shailesh S/o Ramaji NarnawarePetitioner

V/S

Government Of India, Dept. Of Social JusticeRespondent
And Empowerment, Thr. Its Secretary, New
Delhi And Ors

S. R. Narnaware For Petitioner

Copy Served To G.p. For R-2 To 5,7,11,12. U.m.aurangabadkar

For/r-1 Girish A. Kunte For/r-13 Shishir Madhusudan Ukey

For/r-6 Nitin P. Lambat For/r-9 Nitin P. Lambat For/r-9

Pruthviraj Shyam Chawhan Rahul S. Kalangiwale For/r-8 For
Respondent

**CORAM : RAVI K. DESHPANDE &
A.S. CHANDURKAR, JJ**

DATE : 15th January, 2020

P.C. :

By Consent. S.O. 4 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)