

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION No.152 OF 2018

(Shailesh s/o. Ramaji Narnaware Vs. Government of India, Department of Social Justice
and Empowerment, through its Secretary, New Delhi)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Petitioner in person.
Shri S.Y. Deopujari, GP for the Respondent Nos.2to5,7 & 11

**CORAM : Sunil B. Shukre &
Avinash G. Gharote, JJ.**

DATE : 11th March, 2020.

Learned Government Pleader submits that few
administrative approvals are still pending for approval and
further four weeks' time would be required for grant of
those approvals.

Stand over to 8.4.2020.

JUDGE

JUDGE