

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.152 OF 2018

Shailesh Ramaji Narnaware

Vs.

Government of India Department of Social Justice & Empowerment, through its
Secretary, and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri S.R.Narnaware, Advocate/petitioner in person.
Shri A.S.Fulzele, Additional Government Pleader for respondents/State.
Shri G.A.Kunte, Advocate for respondent nos. 12 and 13.

**CORAM :- SUNIL B. SHUKRE AND
MRS. VRUSHALI V.JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE :- FEBRUARY 08, 2023.

Shri G.A.Kunte, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 12 and 13 states that High Power Committee has been constituted to look into the questions relating to need for preparation of a development plan and taking steps for promoting the various activities at Deekshabhoomi and its meeting was held on 20.01.2023 in that regard.

2. He seeks time to file a detailed reply in the matter.
3. Stand over three weeks.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V.JOSHI, J.)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.)