



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.152 OF 2018

Shailesh S/o Ramaji Narnaware, Kamptee Road, Nagpur

-vs-

Government of India, Dept. of Social Justice & Empowerment, Thr. Secretary, New Delhi and
ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri S. R. Narnaware, petitioner in person.
Shri Saurabh Choudhary, Advocate for respondent No.1
Shri A. A. Madiwale, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent
Nos.2, 5, 7, 11 and 12.
Shri S. M. Ukey, Advocate for respondent No.6.
Shri P. S. Chawhan, Advocate for respondent No.8.
Shri N. P. Lambat, Advocate for respondent No.9.
Shri G. A. Kunte, Advocate for respondent No.13.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI JJ.

DATE : September 25, 2024

1. Shri S. R. Narnaware, the petitioner who appear in person seek some more time to take necessary steps as indicated in the order dated 04/09/2024.
2. At his request re-notify to 13/11/2024.

(Abhay J. Mantri, J.)

(Bharati Dangre, J.)