



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

**PUBLIC INTERST LITIGATION NO. 152 of 2018**

Shailesh s/o Ramaji Narnaware  
vs  
Government of India and others.

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

-----  
Mr. S. R. Narnaware, Advocate(petitioner in person)  
Mr. C. J. Dhumane, Advocate for respondent nos. 1.  
Mr. Amit Madiwale, AGP for respondents/State.  
Mr. S. M. Ukey, Advocate for respondent no.6.  
Mr. P. S. Chawhan, Advocate for respondent no.8.  
Mr. Girish Kunte, Advocate for respondent no. 13.

**CORAM :- ANIL S. KILOR and AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.**

**DATE :- 22<sup>nd</sup>AUGUST, 2025**

Learned counsel (petitioner-in-person) has filed civil application for compliance of order dated 04.09.2024.

2. Mr. Madiwale, learned Assistant Government Pleader as well as Mr. Kunte, learned counsel for the respondent no.13-NIT, who is a nodal agency in this matter, seek time to file affidavit.

3. Accordingly, time of four weeks is granted to file reply to Civil Application No.446 of 2025.

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)

*Andurkar.*