

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 152 OF 2018

Shailesh S/o Ramaji NarnawarePETITIONER

V/S

Government Of India, Dept. Of Social Justice....RESPONDENT
And Empowerment, Thr. Its Secretary, New
Delhi And Ors

ADV S. R. NARNAWARE PETITIONER-IN PERSON
MR AMIT MADIWAL A.G.P. FOR R-2 TO 5,7,11,12/STATE,
ADV S M UKEY FOR RES-06,
ADV PRATIK KHEDKAR H/F ADV G A KUNTE FOR
RES-13,
ADV N P LAMBAT FOR RES-9,
ADV C J DHUMANE FOR RES-1

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJNISH R. VYAS,
JJ**

DATE : **8th October, 2025**

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner, Stand over
to 07.11.2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)